
Zug, June 03, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Supersector Indices effective on June 24, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

24.06.2024 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate 663376 HK0000608585 New World Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

24.06.2024 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate JP405H JP3047650001 AEON REIT INVESTMENT Deletion

24.06.2024 BFSE EURO STOXX Total Market Financial Services NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Addition

24.06.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services GB7031 GB00BDDN1T20 XPS PENSIONS GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Addition

24.06.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services 704967 PLMCIMG00012 MCI CAPITAL Addition

24.06.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR40CM NL0015001W49 PLUXEE Addition

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services DK4045 DK0062616637 SVITZER Addition

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR40CM NL0015001W49 PLUXEE Addition

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE90P4 SE0012323715 KARNOV GROUP AB Addition

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE40U4 SE0017832173 KARNELL GROUP B Addition

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Deletion

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Deletion

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO608P NO0003067902 HEXAGON COMPOSITES Deletion

24.06.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE709M SE0009922305 ALLIGO Deletion

24.06.2024 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods 18592 GB0001859296 VISTRY GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 NBNP STOXX Europe 400 Banks 407141 ES0113679I37 BANKINTER Addition

24.06.2024 NBSP STOXX Europe 400 Basic Resources 526325 PLKGHM000017 KGHM Addition

24.06.2024 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

24.06.2024 NCNP STOXX Europe 400 Construction & Materials 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Addition

24.06.2024 NCNP STOXX Europe 400 Construction & Materials FR504F FR0012757854 SPIE Addition

24.06.2024 NCNP STOXX Europe 400 Construction & Materials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

24.06.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services B16KPT GB00BF8Q6K64 ABRDN Deletion

24.06.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Deletion

24.06.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services IT90BV IT0005366767 NEXI SPA Deletion

24.06.2024 NREAP STOXX Europe 400 Real Estate GB2092 GB00B4WFW713 LONDONMETRIC PROPERTY PLC Addition

24.06.2024 NTHP STOXX Europe 400 Technology FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Deletion

24.06.2024 S600ENP STOXX Europe 600 Energy NO20FS NO0011202772 VAR ENERGI Addition

24.06.2024 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 S600PDP STOXX Europe 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

24.06.2024 S600XEP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Energy NO20FS NO0011202772 VAR ENERGI Addition

24.06.2024 S600XFBP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Food Beverage and Tobacco 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 S600XPP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SAP6CPP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Consumer Products and Services 649474 JP3283460008 KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SAP6ENP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Energy 682180 AU000000SOL3 Washington H. Soul Pattinson L Deletion

24.06.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 SAP6PDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores JP205F JP3274280001 WELCIA HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services DE40D8 DE000BEAU7Y1 DOUGLAS Addition

24.06.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services ES706J ES0105287009 AEDAS HOMES Addition

24.06.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services IT40FU IT0005439085 ITALIAN SEA GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services NO60AR NO0010612450 SELVAAG BOLIG Addition

24.06.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL902L PLATAL000046 ATAL Addition

24.06.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services SE90P4 SE0012323715 KARNOV GROUP AB Deletion

24.06.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO608P NO0003067902 HEXAGON COMPOSITES Addition

24.06.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO40JY NO0003117202 REACH SUBSEA Addition

24.06.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO40HW NO0012942525 PETRONOR E&P Addition

24.06.2024 SX3E EURO STOXX Food & Beverage 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Addition

24.06.2024 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Addition

24.06.2024 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Addition

24.06.2024 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Addition

24.06.2024 SX6315E EURO STOXX Utilities 30-15 FR802G FR0011675362 NEOEN SA Addition

24.06.2024 SX6E EURO STOXX Utilities FR802G FR0011675362 NEOEN SA Addition

24.06.2024 SX6F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Utilities FR802G FR0011675362 NEOEN SA Addition

24.06.2024 SX6P STOXX Europe 600 Utilities FR802G FR0011675362 NEOEN SA Addition

24.06.2024 SX8315E EURO STOXX Technology 30-15 DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SX86E EURO STOXX Real Estate FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

24.06.2024 SX86F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Real Estate FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

24.06.2024 SX86F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Real Estate 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Deletion

24.06.2024 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

24.06.2024 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Deletion

24.06.2024 SX8E EURO STOXX Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Deletion
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24.06.2024 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology SE601D SE0000375115 MYCRONIC Addition

24.06.2024 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology SE601D SE0000375115 MYCRONIC Addition

24.06.2024 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SX9315E EURO STOXX Real Estate 30-15 FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1CGSE STOXX North America 600 Travel & Leisure US01BY US02376R1023 AMERICAN AIRLINES GRP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1CGSE STOXX North America 600 Travel & Leisure US91PL US12769G1004 CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1CHME STOXX North America 600 Chemicals US9487 US2605571031 DOW Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials US424W IE0001827041 CRH Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care NME US88033G4073 TENET HLTHCR. Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US422U US83444M1018 SOLVENTUM Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US811W IE00BDVJJQ56 NVENT ELECTRIC Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US9487 US2605571031 DOW Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services RKT US96145D1054 WESTROCK Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services TTC US8910921084 TORO Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1INSE STOXX North America 600 Insurance RGA US7593516047 REINSURANCE GROUP OF AM. Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1RTSE STOXX North America 600 Retail DKS US2533931026 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1RTSE STOXX North America 600 Retail US80C6 US33829M1018 FIVE BELOW Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US1692 US03831W1080 APPLOVIN A Addition

24.06.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology 683382 CA6837151068 OPEN TEXT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US92IF US57667L1070 MATCH GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy US1HJN US16411R2085 CHENIERE EN. Addition

24.06.2024 SXAREP STOXX North America 600 Real Estate HCP US42250P1030 HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES Addition

24.06.2024 SXATFP STOXX North America 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco HRL US4404521001 HORMEL FOODS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXD315E EURO STOXX Health Care 30-15 DE70A8 DE0005664809 EVOTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 SXDE EURO STOXX Health Care DE70A8 DE0005664809 EVOTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 SXDF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Health Care CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

24.06.2024 SXDF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Health Care DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

24.06.2024 SXDF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Health Care DE70A8 DE0005664809 EVOTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

24.06.2024 SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

24.06.2024 SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care DE70A8 DE0005664809 EVOTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 SXEP STOXX Europe 600 Oil & Gas NO20FS NO0011202772 VAR ENERGI Addition

24.06.2024 SXF3P EURO STOXX Food Beverage and Tobacco 30-15 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

24.06.2024 SXFOP EURO STOXX Food Beverage and Tobacco 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate HCP US42250P1030 HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES Addition

24.06.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

24.06.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate 663376 HK0000608585 New World Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate JP405H JP3047650001 AEON REIT INVESTMENT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate 732483 SE0011166974 FABEGE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate HCP US42250P1030 HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES Addition

24.06.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate 663376 HK0000608585 New World Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate JP405H JP3047650001 AEON REIT INVESTMENT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXIF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

24.06.2024 SXIP STOXX Europe 600 Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

24.06.2024 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Deletion

24.06.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Deletion

24.06.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXO315E EURO STOXX Construction & Materials 30-15 NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

24.06.2024 SXOE EURO STOXX Construction & Materials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

24.06.2024 SXOF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Construction & Materials 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Addition

24.06.2024 SXOF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Construction & Materials 526357 DK0010234467 FLSMIDTH & COMPANY Addition

24.06.2024 SXOF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Construction & Materials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

24.06.2024 SXOF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Construction & Materials SE704H SE0009806607 MUNTERS GROUP AB Addition

24.06.2024 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Addition

24.06.2024 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials 526357 DK0010234467 FLSMIDTH & COMPANY Addition

24.06.2024 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

24.06.2024 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials SE704H SE0009806607 MUNTERS GROUP AB Addition

24.06.2024 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1ATOE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Automobiles & Parts 674425 JP3385820000 GS Yuasa Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1BNKE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Banks 619580 JP3520700000 CHUGIN FINANCIAL GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1BNKE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Banks 663972 JP3658850007 NISHI-NIPPON FINANCIAL HLDG. Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1CGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEBJET Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1CHME STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Chemicals 647098 JP3385980002 JSR Corp. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1CHME STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Chemicals 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1CNSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Construction & Materials 687052 JP3455200000 TAKASAGO THERMAL ENGR. Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services JP30GR JP3689050007 NIHON M&A CENTER HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care CN2D2G KYG4672N1198 HUTCHMED CHINA (HKG) Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK60PW KYG3825B1059 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 616152 NZRYME0001S4 RYMAN HEALTHCARE Deletion
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24.06.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 682180 AU000000SOL3 Washington H. Soul Pattinson L Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 686930 JP3538800008 TDK Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 664266 JP3733400000 Nippon Electric Glass Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1INSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Insurance AU805H AU000000AUB9 AUB GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP01NW JP3355400007 SHIFT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 686930 JP3538800008 TDK Corp. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP927Q JP3921290007 Mercari Inc Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 680434 JP3350800003 Shikoku Electric Power Co. Inc Addition

24.06.2024 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 643132 JP3850200001 Hokkaido Electric Power Co. In Addition

24.06.2024 SXP3P EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug Grocery Stores 30 15 DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SXPDP EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SXRP STOXX Europe 600 Retail 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Addition

24.06.2024 SXRP STOXX Europe 600 Retail B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXT315E EURO STOXX Travel & Leisure 30-15 DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 SXTE EURO STOXX Travel & Leisure DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 SXTF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Travel & Leisure DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure GB40NI GB00BGBN7C04 SSP GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services DE40D8 DE000BEAU7Y1 DOUGLAS Addition

24.06.2024 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services ES706J ES0105287009 AEDAS HOMES Addition

24.06.2024 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services IT40FU IT0005439085 ITALIAN SEA GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1ATOE STOXX Global 1800 Automobiles & Parts 674425 JP3385820000 GS Yuasa Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks 619580 JP3520700000 CHUGIN FINANCIAL GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks 663972 JP3658850007 NISHI-NIPPON FINANCIAL HLDG. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEBJET Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure GB40NI GB00BGBN7C04 SSP GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure US01BY US02376R1023 AMERICAN AIRLINES GRP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure US91PL US12769G1004 CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 451361 FI0009004824 KEMIRA Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 647098 JP3385980002 JSR Corp. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals US9487 US2605571031 DOW Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 526357 DK0010234467 FLSMIDTH & COMPANY Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials US424W IE0001827041 CRH Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 687052 JP3455200000 TAKASAGO THERMAL ENGR. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials NL120B NL00150003E1 FUGRO Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials SE704H SE0009806607 MUNTERS GROUP AB Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage HRL US4404521001 HORMEL FOODS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services JP30GR JP3689050007 NIHON M&A CENTER HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care CN2D2G KYG4672N1198 HUTCHMED CHINA (HKG) Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care NME US88033G4073 TENET HLTHCR. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care DE70A8 DE0005664809 EVOTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care HK60PW KYG3825B1059 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care 616152 NZRYME0001S4 RYMAN HEALTHCARE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US422U US83444M1018 SOLVENTUM Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 682180 AU000000SOL3 Washington H. Soul Pattinson L Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US811W IE00BDVJJQ56 NVENT ELECTRIC Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 686930 JP3538800008 TDK Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 664266 JP3733400000 Nippon Electric Glass Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US9487 US2605571031 DOW Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services RKT US96145D1054 WESTROCK Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services TTC US8910921084 TORO Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance AU805H AU000000AUB9 AUB GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance RGA US7593516047 REINSURANCE GROUP OF AM. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail DKS US2533931026 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail US80C6 US33829M1018 FIVE BELOW Deletion
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24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology SE601D SE0000375115 MYCRONIC Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US1692 US03831W1080 APPLOVIN A Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 683382 CA6837151068 OPEN TEXT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP01NW JP3355400007 SHIFT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 686930 JP3538800008 TDK Corp. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP927Q JP3921290007 Mercari Inc Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US92IF US57667L1070 MATCH GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities FR802G FR0011675362 NEOEN SA Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 680434 JP3350800003 Shikoku Electric Power Co. Inc Addition

24.06.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 643132 JP3850200001 Hokkaido Electric Power Co. In Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8ATOE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Automobiles & Parts 674425 JP3385820000 GS Yuasa Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks 619580 JP3520700000 CHUGIN FINANCIAL GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks 663972 JP3658850007 NISHI-NIPPON FINANCIAL HLDG. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEBJET Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure US01BY US02376R1023 AMERICAN AIRLINES GRP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure US91PL US12769G1004 CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals 647098 JP3385980002 JSR Corp. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals US9487 US2605571031 DOW Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials US424W IE0001827041 CRH Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials 687052 JP3455200000 TAKASAGO THERMAL ENGR. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services JP30GR JP3689050007 NIHON M&A CENTER HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care CN2D2G KYG4672N1198 HUTCHMED CHINA (HKG) Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care NME US88033G4073 TENET HLTHCR. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care HK60PW KYG3825B1059 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care 616152 NZRYME0001S4 RYMAN HEALTHCARE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US422U US83444M1018 SOLVENTUM Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 682180 AU000000SOL3 Washington H. Soul Pattinson L Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US811W IE00BDVJJQ56 NVENT ELECTRIC Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 686930 JP3538800008 TDK Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 664266 JP3733400000 Nippon Electric Glass Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US9487 US2605571031 DOW Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services RKT US96145D1054 WESTROCK Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services TTC US8910921084 TORO Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8INSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Insurance AU805H AU000000AUB9 AUB GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8INSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Insurance RGA US7593516047 REINSURANCE GROUP OF AM. Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8RTSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Retail DKS US2533931026 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8RTSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Retail US80C6 US33829M1018 FIVE BELOW Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US1692 US03831W1080 APPLOVIN A Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 683382 CA6837151068 OPEN TEXT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP01NW JP3355400007 SHIFT Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 686930 JP3538800008 TDK Corp. Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP927Q JP3921290007 Mercari Inc Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US92IF US57667L1070 MATCH GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

24.06.2024 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 680434 JP3350800003 Shikoku Electric Power Co. Inc Addition

24.06.2024 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 643132 JP3850200001 Hokkaido Electric Power Co. In Addition

24.06.2024 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services 649474 JP3283460008 KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy NO20FS NO0011202772 VAR ENERGI Addition

24.06.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy US1HJN US16411R2085 CHENIERE EN. Addition

24.06.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy 682180 AU000000SOL3 Washington H. Soul Pattinson L Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 307428 FR0000130395 REMY COINTREAU Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco HRL US4404521001 HORMEL FOODS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE70DB DE000A161408 HELLOFRESH AG Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores JP205F JP3274280001 WELCIA HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services 649474 JP3283460008 KOEI TECMO HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy US1HJN US16411R2085 CHENIERE EN. Addition

24.06.2024 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy 682180 AU000000SOL3 Washington H. Soul Pattinson L Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco HRL US4404521001 HORMEL FOODS Deletion

24.06.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores JP205F JP3274280001 WELCIA HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Addition
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24.06.2024 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail SE709M SE0009922305 ALLIGO Addition

24.06.2024 T8600E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate ES706J ES0105287009 AEDAS HOMES Deletion

24.06.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate NO40IX NO0013178616 PUBLIC PROPERTY INVEST Addition

24.06.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate PL408M PLRNKPR00014 RANK PROGRESS Addition

24.06.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate SE40T3 SE0010714311 COREM PROPERTY GROUP PREF. Addition

24.06.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate ES706J ES0105287009 AEDAS HOMES Deletion

24.06.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate NO60AR NO0010612450 SELVAAG BOLIG Deletion

24.06.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate PL902L PLATAL000046 ATAL Deletion
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